

Chapter 5, Article 4 of the Chanhassen City Code requires a permit for keeping honey bees.

Note: Online Credit/Debit Card payment subject to at \$0.50 +3.5% fee. Residents wishing to avoid this fee may complete the online application up to the payment step and then pay the fee directly to the city at 7700 Market Blvd.

SECTION ONE: APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name:	
Address:(Street, City, State, & Zip)	
Phone:	Cell:
Email:	

SECTION TWO: PROPERTY INFORMATION

Zoning:	Lot size (acres):		
Number of colonies/hives:			
COLONIES/HIVES PERMITTED			
1/3 to 1 acre: 2 colonies	1 to 2.5 acres: 4 colonies	2.5 to 10 acres: 8 colonies	10+ acres: no limit
Name of Land Owner:			
Phone: Address of Property (if differe			
(Street, City, State, & Zip)			

BEEKEEPING PERMIT APPLICATION FORM

SECTION THREE: SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

The following documents **must** be submitted along with the application:

Certificate/proof of 16 hours of training in beekeeping

Survey of property showing proposed locations of all hives*

Notarized statement declaring that beekeeper has informed all adjoining neighbors of your intent to keep bees

*Colonies must be kept in the rear yard and be setback **25 feet** from property lines

SECTION FOUR: NOTICE AND SIGNATURE

I have familiarized myself with the attached Chanhassen City Code Chapter 5-120-126 Honey Bees pertaining to beekeeping and subsequent ordinance amendments pertaining thereto, and will abide by the provisions contained therein.

I hereby consent to inspection of the premises as provide by Chanhassen City Code Chapter 5-125, and understand that all facts set forth in this application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. Failure to meet the standards described in Chanhassen City Code Chapters 5-120-126 may result in the revocation of this permit.

Applicant:

>> Signature: ____

___ Date: _____

Complete and submit this from and any supplemental documents online on the city's BS&A portal.

A guide is available to help you with the submission process.

Payment will be requested after permit review and approval.